

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2005

Senate Resolution JR-05S-1896 Tribute to Donna Rawlins

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution JR-05S-1896 Tribute to Donna Rawlins" (2005). *Legislation*. 1950.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1950

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2005 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

JR-05S-1896

1		JR-05S-1896: Tribute to Donna Rawlins
2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters,
4		and;
5 6	Whereas:	It is within the power of Student Government to issue resolutions of gratitude on the behalf of the student body of the University of North Florida, and;
7 8 9	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida commends Donna Rawlins, coordinator of Auxiliary Services, on serving the University prior to her retirement.
10 11	Whereas:	It is with great honor that the Student Government recognizes the dedication and contributions of Donna Rawlins to the University of North Florida for the past thirty-three years, and;
13 14 15	Therefore:	Let it be known that the University of North Florida and Student Government has great respect and takes pride in Donna Rawlins' thirty-three years of continued service to the University of North Florida.
16 17	Furthermore	:That this resolution be forwarded to the President of the University, Donna Rawlins, and the Auxiliary Services Department.

STUDENT SENATE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: Sen. Hunter

Introduced by: Sen. Hunter

Senate Action: unanimous consent

Date: March 7th, 2005

red, Charles R. Jordan

Charles R. Jordan, Student Senate President

EXECUTIVE ACTION

Let it be known that JR-05S-1896 is hereby

Passed/Vetoed/Line-Item Vetoed

on this 15 day of March, 2005

Signed, Jerry Watterson

(a) Jerry Watterson, Student Body President